Volvo Construction Equipment The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
Q1 2019 Price Pages Articulated Haulers 1/1/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

LIST PRICE
VOLVO
Construction Equipment

Pricing Valid From: 01/01/2019

Model: Volvo A25G Articulated Hauler - RCC Order

Description Article Price(USD) Check Order Price
Volvo A25G Articulated Hauler A25G 470,672.00 $470,672
Standard body AH82001 30,293.00 $30,293
23.5R25 XADN Michelin 185B E3 (6) AH20037 35,841.00 $35,841
6 - Rims (5pc) for 23.5-25 tires AH21010 7,206.00 $7,206
Front fender widener for 80 series tires AH22002 0.00 $0
Rear mudflaps, front of bogie, 80 series tire AH23003 0.00 $0
Engine D11 H-A (Tier 4F US) AH30013 0.00 $0
Engine block heater, 120 V AH31003 547.00 $547
Air filter, heavy duty EON AH31005 315.00 $315
Delayed engine stop AH31006 167.00 $167
Engine Idle shutdown AH31012 664.00 $664
Anchorage manual AH41007 0.00 $0
Universal key w/battey disconnect switch AH41011 0.00 $0
Armrest AH41018 341.00 $341
ACC control panel, Fo-scale AH41023 0.00 $0
Radio Installation kit AH41025 0.00 $0
Retarder pedal AH41031 269.00 $269
Radio with BlueTooth/USB/AUX AH41032 962.00 $962
Seat, air suspension, KAB AH42003 0.00 $0
Back up alarm AH50002 0.00 $0
Rear vision system, Monitor AH50017 0.00 $0
Work lights, rear, fender mount (Automatically 7

selects AH51002) AH51001 466.00 $466
Work lights, front, roof mount (Automatically "

selects AH51001) AH51002 466.00 $466
Warning beacon, LED AH51012 868.00 $868
Parameter settings USA AH71001 0.00 $0
Frame, life time guarantee AH70009 500.00 $500
Decal set USA AH81001 0.00 $0
CareTrack Connectivity 4 yr Subscription AH81025 0.00 $0

ID plate (PED) AH81031 0.00 $0
CareTrack, GSM/Satellite AH81039 0.00 $0
De-activate SAT AH81040 0.00 $0
Transport rust protection R2 AH80002 0.00 $0
Manual English AH80005 0.00 $0
PIN Plate USA/Canada AH86005 0.00 $0
TOTAL PRICE STANDARD SPECIFICATION $549,577

1 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21



Volvo Construction Equipment The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Q1 2019 Price Pages Articulated Haulers 1/1/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
Variants
Basic AH10101 $0.00 L] -
MRS Only 0.00
Basic + Tailgate AH10102 $17,121.00 L] -
Overhung tailgate (cannot be used with 17 121
Underhung tailgate AH83008) AH83004 7,121.00
Basic + Spillguard AH10103 $4,558.00 L] -
Extra front spillguard, foldable AH83006 4,558.00
Basic + Tailgate + Spillguard AH10104 $21,679.00 L] -
Overhung tailgate (cannot be used with
Underhung tailgate AH83008) AH83004 17,121.00
Extra front spillguard, foldable AH83006 4,558.00
Basic + Tailgate + Body Heating AH10105 $22,399.00 L] -
Exhaust system body heat,Tier2 AH32003 0.00
Overhung tailgate (cannot be used with
Underhung tailgate AH83008) AHB3004 17,121.00
Exhaust body heating AH83005 5,278.00
OPTIONS
Extra front spillguard, foldable AH83006 4,558.00 D -

2 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21
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LIST PRICE
VOLVO
Construction Equipment

Pricing Valid From: 01/01/2019

Model: Volvo A25G Articulated Hauler

Description Article Price(USD) Check Order Price
Volvo A25G Articulated Hauler A25G 470,672.00 $470,672
Standard body AH82001 30,293.00 $30,293
23.5R25 XADN Michelin 185B E3 (6) AH20037 35,841.00 $35,841
6 - Rims (5pc) for 23.5-25 tires AH21010 7,206.00 $7,206
Front fender widener for 80 series tires AH22002 0.00 $0
Rear mudflaps, front of bogie, 80 series tire AH23003 0.00 $0
Engine D11 L (Tier 4F US) AH30013 0.00 $0
Delayed engine stop AH31006 167.00 $167
Engine Idle shutdown AH31012 664.00 $664
Anchorage manual AH41007 0.00 $0
Universal key w/battey disconnect switch AH41011 0.00 $0
ACC control panel, Fo-scale AH41023 0.00 $0
Radio Installation kit AH41025 0.00 $0
Retarder pedal AH41031 269.00 $269
Radio with BlueTooth/USB/AUX AH41032 962.00 $962
Seat, air suspension, KAB AH42003 0.00 $0
Back up alarm AH50002 0.00 $0
Rear vision system, Monitor AH50017 0.00 $0
Parameter settings USA AH71001 0.00 $0
Frame, life time guarantee AH70009 500.00 $500
Decal set USA AH81001 0.00 $0
CareTrack Connectivity 4 yr Subscription AH81025 0.00 $0
ID plate (PED) AH81031 0.00 $0
CareTrack, GSM/Satellite AH81039 0.00 $0
De-activate SAT AH81040 0.00 $0
Transport rust protection R2 AH80002 0.00 $0
Manual English AHB80005 0.00 $0
PIN Plate USA/Canada AHB86005 0.00 $0
TOTAL PRICE STANDARD SPECIFICATION $546,574
OPTIONS
BASIC

Frame extension
Frame extension, bolted 4'0" AH85001 23,472.00 D -
Frame extension, bolted 5°7" AHB85002 23,906.00 |:| -

BODY
Underground body, without wear plates - AH82002 25,150.00 -
reduced headboard height for low profile cab D
Without body - Hauler chassis, basic kit. AH82003 144.00 |:| -
(Doesn’'t include cylinders)
Twin Steer body AH82004 23,783.00 [] -

3 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21
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BODY EQUIPMENT

Wear plates 8mm AH83001 10,438.00 ] -
Upper side extension 8" AHB83003 4,473.00 |:| -
Overhung tailgate (cannot be used with AH83004 17,121.00 D -
Underhung tailgate AH83008)
Exhaust body heating AH83005 5,278.00 D -
Extra front spillguard, foldable AHB83006 4,558.00 |:| -
Underhung tailgate (cannot be used with AH83008 15,909.00 D -
Overhung tailgate AH83004)
Light material side extension kit with tailgate AH83011 35,829.00 ] -
Wear plates, Heavy Duty - Bottom, chute AH83012 33,022.00 -
15mm, sides angled 12mm, Front & Upper D
sides 8mm
TIRE
TIRE
23.5R25 VLT** Bridgestone 185B E3 (6) AH20032 34,629.00 ] -
23.5R25 VLT-S** Bridgestone 185B E4 (6) AH20033 39,246.00 D -
23.5R25 TL-3A+** 185B Goodyear (6) AH20034 41,683.00 ] -
750/65R25 VLT** Bridgestone 190B E3 (6) AH20042 50,212.00 ] -
750/65R25 XAD65-1 Michelin 190B E3 (6) AH20044 47,840.00 [] -
750/65R25 TL3A+ 190B Goodyear (6) AH20058 50,969.00 ] -
23.5R25 GP4D** 185B Goodyear (6) AH20059 45,851.00 D -
750/65R25 VLT-S Bridgestone (6) AH20063 53,863.00 ] -
RIMS
6 - Rims (5pc) for 750-25 tires * Requires AH21011 7,170.00 D -
AH22001 *
6 - Rims (5pc) w/ wood protection for 23.5R25 AH21013 9,511.00 D -
tires
6 - Rims (5pc) w/ wood protection for AH21014 11,594.00 D -
750/65R25 tires
MUDGUARD
Front fender widener for 875/65 tires AH22001 328.00 ] -
MUDFLAP
Rear mudflaps, front of bogie, 65 series tire AH23004 961.00 D -
ENG
ENGINE EQUIPMENT
External emergency engine stop AH31001 303.00 D -
Engine block heater, 120 V AH31003 547.00 |:| -
Fast fueling system, (Wiggins compatible) AH31004 2,842.00 D -
Air filter, heavy duty EON AH31005 315.00 |:| -
High engine idle speed AH31007 161.00 ] -
Engine heater, diesel fuelled AH31017 3,952.00 |:| -
Fuel Heater AH31018 1,798.00 ] -
EXHAUST SYSTEM
Exhaust system body heat (requires AH32003 0.00 D -
AHB83005)
Exhaust underground
Exhaust syst , Underground AH33001 1,441.00 |:| -
Exhaust system body heat ,Und. AH33003 1,441.00 D -
CAB
CAB
Cab, low profile (270mm/10.6" ) AH40001 4,533.00 ] -

CAB COMFORT

4 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21
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Seat belt, 70" Static (XXL)
Head Restraint
Asbestos dust protection filter
Armrest
Windscreen wiper/washer, rear
Armrest, GRAMMER seat
Head restraint, GRAMMER seat
SEAT
Seat, underground, GRAMMER
EL
ELECTRIC
Antitheft pre-start with pin code
Electric interface, extra

Rearview mirrors, electrically adjustable and
heated

Jump start connector,NATO-type
CAN-BUS interface
Reverse alarm White Noise
Haul Assist OBW
LIGHT

Work lights, rear, fender mount (Automatically
selects AH51002)

Work lights, front, roof mount (Automatically
selects AH51001)

Work lights , LED, front/rear
Entrance light
Headlights, LED
Rotating beacon, LED
Seat belt indicator, external
HYD

HYDRAULIC
Bio hydraulic oil
Hydraulic fluid,hot climate
Trailer Brake kit

Hydraulic option
Hydraulics open center 25MPa
Hydraulics load sensing 25MPa
Hydraulic controlled by switch
Hydraulic controlled by lever
SERV

SERVICE
Tool kit
Lifting tools, wheel mounted

Lube options
Auto lube system, standard machine
Auto lube system, for tailgate
Lube hoses - ground level greasing
Lube hoses - ground level greasing for tailgate

OTHER
PROTECTION
Wheel blocks
Safety kit
Front bumper protection

The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

AH41003
AH41005
AH41015
AH41018
AH41021
AH41029
AH41030

AH42007

AH50001
AH50009
AH50011

AH50012
AH50013
AH50014
AH50016

AH51001

AH51002

AH51008
AH51009
AH51010
AH51012
AH51013

AHG60001
AHG0002
AH60003

AH61002
AH61003
AH61006
AH61007

AH71003
AH71006

AH72001
AH72002
AH72003
AH72004

AH70001
AH70002
AH70004

351.00
224.00
363.00
341.00
1,118.00
375.00
300.00

395.00

159.00
61.00
675.00

635.00
444.00
1,154.00
10,150.00

466.00

466.00

2,634.00
520.00
1,443.00
868.00
323.00

3,391.00
3,117.00
3,497.00

1,008.00

1,826.00
699.00
233.00

1,254.00
1,947.00

2,509.00
517.00
119.00
119.00

787.00
277.00
1,887.00

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
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Volvo Fire Suppression system
OTHER

Noise reduction kit

Emergency steering reverse

Arctic oils kit: -40F lubes - eng, tran, axle, hyd.

plus misc extras.

Rear Towing Hitch

CareTrack 6 yr subscription

Bogie extension

Twin Steer, steering wheel

Decals USA tailgate
SHIPPING

Transport sealing

Manual French

The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

AH70006

AH81011
AH81014
AH81015

AH81019
AH81026
AH81029
AH81036
AH81042

AH80003
AHB80007

12,710.00

526.00
2,237.00
11,002.00

871.00
0.00
1,331.00
18,248.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
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Volvo Construction Equipment The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
Q1 2019 Price Pages Articulated Haulers 1/1/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

LIST PRICE
VOLVO
Construction Equipment

Pricing Valid From: 01/01/2019

Model: Volvo A30G Articulated Hauler - RCC Order

Description Article Price(USD) Check Order Price
Volvo A30G Articulated Hauler A30G 556,460.00 $556,460
Standard body AH82001 30,376.00 $30,376
23.5R25 XADN Michelin 185B E3 (6) AH20037 35,841.00 $35,841
6 - Rims (5pc) for 23.5-25 tires AH21010 7,205.00 $7,205
Front fender widener for 80 series tires AH22002 246.00 $246
Rear mudflaps, front of bogie, 80 series tire AH23003 930.00 $930
Engine D11 H-A (Tier 4F US). AH30022 0.00 $0
Engine block heater, 120 V AH31003 547.00 $547
Air filter, heavy duty EON AH31005 315.00 $315
Delayed engine stop AH31006 167.00 $167
Engine Idle shutdown AH31012 664.00 $664
Anchorage manual AH41007 0.00 $0
Universal key w/battey disconnect switch AH41011 0.00 $0
Armrest AH41018 341.00 $341
ACC control panel, Fo-scale AH41023 0.00 $0
Radio Installation kit AH41025 0.00 $0
Retarder pedal AH41031 269.00 $269
Radio with BlueTooth/USB/AUX AH41032 962.00 $962
Seat, air suspension, KAB AH42003 0.00 $0
Back up alarm AH50002 0.00 $0
Rear vision system, Monitor AH50017 0.00 $0
Work lights, rear, fender mount (Automatically 7

selects AH51002) AH51001 466.00 $466
Work lights, front, roof mount (Automatically "

selects AH51001) AH51002 466.00 $466
Warning beacon, LED AH51012 868.00 $868
Parameter settings USA AH71001 0.00 $0
Frame, life time guarantee AH70009 500.00 $500
Decal set USA AH81001 0.00 $0
CareTrack Connectivity 4 yr Subscription AH81025 0.00 $0

ID plate (PED) AH81031 0.00 $0
CareTrack, GSM/Satellite AH81039 0.00 $0
De-activate SAT AH81040 0.00 $0
Transport rust protection R2 AH80002 0.00 $0
Manual English AH80005 0.00 $0
PIN Plate USA/Canada AH86005 0.00 $0
TOTAL PRICE STANDARD SPECIFICATION $636,623

7 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21
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Variants
Basic AH10101 $0.00 L] -
MRS Only 0.00
Basic + Tailgate AH10102 $17,121.00 L] -
Overhung tailgate (cannot be used with 17 121
Underhung tailgate AH83008) AH83004 7,121.00
Basic + Spillguard AH10103 $6,310.00 L] -
Extra front spillguard, foldable AH83006 6,310.00
Basic + Tailgate + Spillguard AH10104 $23,431.00 L] -
Overhung tailgate (cannot be used with
Underhung tailgate AH83008) AH83004 17,121.00
Extra front spillguard, foldable AH83006 6,310.00
Basic + Tailgate + Body Heating AH10105 $22,399.00 L] -
Exhaust system body heat (requires
AH83005) AH32003 0.00
Overhung tailgate (cannot be used with
Underhung tailgate AH83008) AH83004 17,121.00
Exhaust body heating AH83005 5,278.00
OPTIONS
Extra front spillguard, foldable AH83006 6,310.00 ] -

8 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21



Volvo Construction Equipment The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
Q1 2019 Price Pages Articulated Haulers 1/1/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

LIST PRICE
VOLVO
Construction Equipment

Pricing Valid From: 01/01/2019

Model: Volvo A30G Articulated Hauler

Description Article Price(USD) Check Order Price
Volvo A30G Articulated Hauler A30G 556,460.00 $556,460
Standard body AH82001 30,376.00 $30,376
23.5R25 XADN Michelin 185B E3 (6) AH20037 35,841.00 $35,841
6 - Rims (5pc) for 23.5-25 tires AH21010 7,205.00 $7,205
Front fender widener for 80 series tires AH22002 246.00 $246
Rear mudflaps, front of bogie, 80 series tire AH23003 930.00 $930
Engine D11 L (Tier 4F US). AH30022 0.00 $0
Delayed engine stop AH31006 167.00 $167
Engine Idle shutdown AH31012 664.00 $664
Anchorage manual AH41007 0.00 $0
Universal key w/battey disconnect switch AH41011 0.00 $0
ACC control panel, Fo-scale AH41023 0.00 $0
Radio Installation kit AH41025 0.00 $0
Retarder pedal AH41031 269.00 $269
Radio with BlueTooth/USB/AUX AH41032 962.00 $962
Seat, air suspension, KAB AH42003 0.00 $0
Back up alarm AH50002 0.00 $0
Rear vision system, Monitor AH50017 0.00 $0
Parameter settings USA AH71001 0.00 $0
Frame, life time guarantee AH70009 500.00 $500
Decal set USA AH81001 0.00 $0
CareTrack Connectivity 4 yr Subscription AH81025 0.00 $0
ID plate (PED) AH81031 0.00 $0
CareTrack, GSM/Satellite AH81039 0.00 $0
De-activate SAT AH81040 0.00 $0
Transport rust protection R2 AH80002 0.00 $0
Manual English AHB80005 0.00 $0
PIN Plate USA/Canada AHB86005 0.00 $0
TOTAL PRICE STANDARD SPECIFICATION $633,620
OPTIONS
BASIC

Frame extension
Frame extension, bolted 4'0" AH85001 23,472.00 D -
Frame extension, bolted 5°7" AHB85002 23,906.00 |:| -

BODY
Underground body, without wear plates - AH82002 26,665.00 -
reduced headboard height for low profile cab D
Without body - Hauler chassis, basic kit. AH82003 144.00 |:| -

(Doesn’'t include cylinders)
BODY EQUIPMENT

9 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21



Volvo Construction Equipment The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
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Wear plates 8mm AHB83001 11,240.00 D -
Upper side extension 8" AH83003 4,473.00 D -
Overhung tailgate (cannot be used with AH83004 17,121.00 D -
Underhung tailgate AH83008)

Exhaust body heating AHB83005 5,278.00 D -
Extra front spillguard, foldable AH83006 6,310.00 D -
Underhung tailgate (cannot be used with AHB83008 15,909.00 D -
Overhung tailgate AH83004)
Light material side extension kit with tailgate AH83011 36,292.00 D -
Wear plates, Heavy Duty - Bottom, chute AHB83012 33,022.00 -
15mm, sides angled 12mm, Front & Upper L]
sides 8mm
TIRE
TIRE
23.5R25 VLT** Bridgestone 185B E3 (6) AH20032 34,629.00 D -
23.5R25 VLT-S** Bridgestone 185B E4 (6) AH20033 39,246.00 ] -
23.5R25 TL-3A+** 185B Goodyear (6) AH20034 41,683.00 D -
750/65R25 VLT** Bridgestone 190B E3 (6) AH20042 50,212.00 ] -
750/65R25 XAD65-1 Michelin 190B E3 (6) AH20044 47,840.00 D -
750/65R25 TL3A+ 190B Goodyear (6) AH20058 50,971.00 D -
23.5R25 GP4D** 185B Goodyear (6) AH20059 45,851.00 ] -
750/65R25 VLT-S Bridgestone (6) AH20063 53,863.00 D -
RIMS
6 - Rims (5pc) for 750-25 tires * Requires AH21011 7,170.00 D -
AH22001 *
6 - Rims (5pc) w/ wood protection for 23.5R25 AH21013 9,511.00 ] -
tires
6 - Rims (5pc) w/ wood protection for AH21014 13,137.00 ] -
750/65R25 tires
MUDGUARD
Front fender widener for 875/65 tires AH22001 328.00 |:| -
MUDFLAP
Rear mudflaps, front of bogie, 65 series tire AH23004 961.00 D -
ENG
ENGINE EQUIPMENT
External emergency engine stop AH31001 303.00 |:| -
Engine block heater, 120 V AH31003 547.00 D -
Fast fueling system, (Wiggins compatible) AH31004 2,842.00 |:| -
Air filter, heavy duty EON AH31005 315.00 ] -
High engine idle speed AH31007 161.00 |:| -
Engine heater, diesel fuelled AH31017 3,952.00 D -
Fuel Heater AH31018 1,798.00 ] -
EXHAUST SYSTEM
Exhaust system body heat (requires AH32003 0.00 D -
AHB83005)
Exhaust underground
Exhaust syst , Underground AH33001 1,441.00 ] -
Exhaust system body heat ,Und. AH33003 1,441.00 |:| -
CAB
CAB
Cab, low profile (270mm/10.6" ) AH40001 4,533.00 D -
CAB COMFORT
Seat belt, 70" Static (XXL) AH41003 351.00 D -

10 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21
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Head Restraint
Asbestos dust protection filter
Armrest
Windscreen wiper/washer, rear
Armrest, GRAMMER seat
Head restraint, GRAMMER seat
SEAT
Seat, underground, GRAMMER
EL
ELECTRIC
Antitheft pre-start with pin code
Electric interface, extra

Rearview mirrors, electrically adjustable and
heated

Jump start connector,NATO-type
CAN-BUS interface
Reverse alarm White Noise
Haul Assist OBW
LIGHT

Work lights, rear, fender mount (Automatically
selects AH51002)

Work lights, front, roof mount (Automatically
selects AH51001)

Work lights , LED, front/rear
Entrance light
Headlights, LED
Rotating beacon, LED
Seat belt indicator, external
HYD

HYDRAULIC
Bio hydraulic oil
Hydraulic fluid,hot climate
Trailer Brake kit

Hydraulic option
Hydraulics open center 25MPa
Hydraulics load sensing 256MPa
Hydraulic controlled by switch
Hydraulic controlled by lever
SERV

SERVICE
Tool kit
Lifting tools, wheel mounted

Lube options
Auto lube system, standard machine
Auto lube system, for tailgate
Lube hoses - ground level greasing
Lube hoses - ground level greasing for tailgate

OTHER
PROTECTION
Wheel blocks
Safety kit
Front bumper protection
Volvo Fire Suppression system

The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

AH41005
AH41015
AH41018
AH41021
AH41029
AH41030

AH42007

AH50001
AH50009
AH50011

AH50012
AH50013
AH50014
AH50016

AH51001

AH51002

AH51008
AH51009
AH51010
AH51012
AH51013

AHG0001
AH60002
AHG0003

AH61002
AH61003
AH61006
AH61007

AH71003
AH71006

AH72001
AH72002
AH72003
AH72004

AH70001
AH70002
AH70004
AH70006

1"

224.00
363.00
341.00
1,118.00
375.00
300.00

395.00

159.00
61.00
675.00

635.00
444.00
1,154.00
10,150.00

466.00

466.00

2,634.00
520.00
1,443.00
868.00
106.00

3,391.00
3,117.00
3,497.00

1,008.00

1,826.00
699.00
233.00

1,254.00
1,947.00

2,509.00
517.00
119.00
119.00

787.00
277.00
1,887.00
12,710.00

Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
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OTHER

Noise reduction kit AH81011 526.00 ] -

Emergency steering reverse AH81014 2,237.00 |:| -

Arctic oils kit: -40F lubes - eng, tran, axle, hyd. AH81015 11,002.00 D -

plus misc extras.

Rear Towing Hitch AH81019 871.00 ] -

CareTrack 6 yr subscription AH81026 0.00 |:| -

Bogie extension AH81029 1,331.00 ] -

Decals USA tailgate AH81042 0.00 |:| -
SHIPPING

Transport sealing AHB80003 0.00 |:| -

Manual French AH80007 0.00 ] -

12 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21
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LIST PRICE
VOLVO
Construction Equipment

Pricing Valid From: 01/01/2019

Model: Volvo A35G Articulated Hauler - RCC Order

Description Article Price(USD) Check Order Price
Volvo A35G Articulated Hauler A35G 751,548.00 $751,548
Standard body AH82001 30,714.00 $30,714
i?#gsggz))ﬁ?; Michelin 1938 E3 *(Requires AH20015 56,149.00 $56,149
6 - Rims (5pc) for 26.5R25 tires AH21004 6,487.00 $6,487
Front fender widener for 80 series tires AH22002 328.00 $328
Rear mudflaps, front of bogie, 80 series tire AH23003 0.00 $0
Engine D13 H-A (Tier 4f) US AH30017 0.00 $0
Engine block heater, 120 V AH31003 1,146.00 $1,146
Air filter, heavy duty EON AH31005 313.00 $313
Delayed engine stop AH31006 167.00 $167
Engine Idle shutdown AH31012 664.00 $664
Anchorage manual AH41007 0.00 $0
Universal key w/battey disconnect switch AH41011 0.00 $0
Armrest AH41018 341.00 $341
ACC control panel, Fo-scale AH41023 0.00 $0
Radio Installation kit AH41025 0.00 $0
Retarder pedal AH41031 269.00 $269
Radio with BlueTooth/USB/AUX AH41032 962.00 $962
Seat, air suspension, KAB AH42003 0.00 $0
Back up alarm AH50002 0.00 $0
Rear view camera, color AH50003 0.00 $0
Co-Pilot System AH50015 0.00 $0
Haul Assist OBW AH50016 0.00 $0
\Sl\:erl;t!g:ﬁé;gg;)fender mount (Automatically AH51001 466.00 $466
\sl\é?erl;tggAhﬁSI?(?:) roof mount (Automatically AH51002 466.00 $466
Warning beacon, LED AH51012 868.00 $868
Parameter settings USA AH71001 0.00 $0
Frame, life time guarantee AH70009 500.00 $500
Decal set USA AH81001 0.00 $0
CareTrack Connectivity 4 yr Subscription AH81025 0.00 $0
CareTrack, GSM/Satellite AH81039 0.00 $0
De-activate SAT AH81040 0.00 $0
Transport rust protection R2 AH80002 0.00 $0
PIN Plate USA/Canada AH86005 0.00 $0
TOTAL PRICE STANDARD SPECIFICATION $851,388
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Variants
Basic AH10101 $0.00 L] -
MRS Only 0.00
Basic + Tailgate AH10102 $17,163.00 L] -
Overhung tailgate (cannot be used with 171
Underhung tailgate AH83008) AH83004 7,163.00
Basic + Spillguard AH10103 $6,580.00 L] -
Extra front spillguard, foldable AH83006 6,580.00
Basic + Tailgate + Spillguard AH10104 $23,743.00 L] -
Overhung tailgate (cannot be used with
Underhung tailgate AH83008) AH83004 17,163.00
Extra front spillguard, foldable AH83006 6,580.00
Basic + Tailgate + Body Heating AH10105 $22,441.00 L] -
Exhaust system body heat (requires
AH83005) AH32003 0.00
Overhung tailgate (cannot be used with
Underhung tailgate AH83008) AH83004 17,163.00
Exhaust body heating AH83005 5,278.00
OPTIONS
BASIC

BODY EQUIPMENT

Extra front spillguard, foldable AH83006 6,580.00 D -
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LIST PRICE
VOLVO
Construction Equipment

Pricing Valid From: 01/01/2019

Model: Volvo A35G Articulated Hauler

Description Article Price(USD) Check Order Price
Volvo A35G Articulated Hauler A35G 751,548.00 $751,548
Standard body AH82001 30,714.00 $30,714
26.5R25 XADN Michelin 193B E3 **(Requires AH20015 56,149.00 $56,149
AH22002)** (6)
6 - Rims (5pc) for 26.5R25 tires AH21004 6,487.00 $6,487
Front fender widener for 80 series tires AH22002 328.00 $328
Rear mudflaps, front of bogie, 80 series tire AH23003 0.00 $0
Engine D13 J (Tier 4f) US AH30017 0.00 $0
Delayed engine stop AH31006 167.00 $167
Engine Idle shutdown AH31012 664.00 $664
Long haul kit, dropbox cooling AH37002 0.00 $0
Anchorage manual AH41007 0.00 $0
Universal key w/battey disconnect switch AH41011 0.00 $0
ACC control panel, Fo-scale AH41023 0.00 $0
Radio Installation kit AH41025 0.00 $0
Retarder pedal AH41031 269.00 $269
Radio with BlueTooth/USB/AUX AH41032 962.00 $962
Seat, air suspension, KAB AH42003 0.00 $0
Back up alarm AH50002 0.00 $0
Rear view camera, color AH50003 0.00 $0
Co-Pilot System AH50015 0.00 $0
Haul Assist OBW AH50016 0.00 $0
Parameter settings USA AH71001 0.00 $0
Frame, life time guarantee AH70009 500.00 $500
Decal set USA AH81001 0.00 $0
CareTrack Connectivity 4 yr Subscription AH81025 0.00 $0
CareTrack, GSM/Satellite AH81039 0.00 $0
De-activate SAT AH81040 0.00 $0
Transport rust protection R2 AHB80002 0.00 $0
PIN Plate USA/Canada AHB86005 0.00 $0
TOTAL PRICE STANDARD SPECIFICATION $847,788
OPTIONS
BASIC

Frame extension
Frame extension, bolted 5'7" AH85003 23,906.00 D -

BODY
Underground body, without wear plates - AH82002 31,525.00 -
reduced headboard height for low profile cab D
Without body - Hauler chassis, basic kit. AHB82003 144.00 D -

(Doesn’t include cylinders)
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BODY EQUIPMENT

Wear plates 8mm AH83001 14,271.00 ] -
Upper side extension 8" AHB83003 5,312.00 |:| -
Overhung tailgate (cannot be used with AH83004 17,163.00 D -
Underhung tailgate AH83008)
Exhaust body heating AH83005 5,278.00 D -
Extra front spillguard, foldable AHB83006 6,580.00 |:| -
Underhung tailgate (cannot be used with AH83008 15,951.00 D -
Overhung tailgate AH83004)
Light material side extension kit with tailgate AH83011 36,589.00 ] -
Wear plates, Heavy Duty - Bottom, chute AH83012 33,021.00 -
15mm, sides angled 12mm, Front & Upper D
sides 8mm
TIRE
TIRE
26.5R25 VLT** Bridgestone 193B E3 (6) AH20010 54,250.00 ] -
26.5R25 VLT-S** Bridgestone 193B E4 (6) AH20011 59,137.00 D -
26.5R25 TL-3A+** 193B Goodyear (6) AH20012 53,673.00 ] -
26.5R25 X-ST** 193B Michelin (6) AH20055 61,103.00 D -
26.5R25 GP4D** 193B Goodyear (6) AH20060 59,445.00 ] -
RIMS
6 - Rims (5pc) for 775-29 tires * Requires AH21005 12,415.00 D -
AH22003 & AH23004 *
6 - Rims (5pc) w/ wood protection for 26.5R25 AH21008 11,775.00 D -
tires
MUDGUARD
Front fender widener for 875/65 tires AH22001 357.00 ] -
MUDFLAP
Rear mudflaps, front of bogie, 65 series tire AH23004 961.00 D -
ENG
ENGINE EQUIPMENT
External emergency engine stop AH31001 303.00 D -
Engine block heater, 120 V AH31003 1,146.00 |:| -
Fast fueling system, (Wiggins compatible) AH31004 2,927.00 D -
Air filter, heavy duty EON AH31005 313.00 |:| -
High engine idle speed AH31007 161.00 ] -
Engine heater, diesel fuelled AH31017 3,952.00 |:| -
Fuel Heater AH31018 1,798.00 ] -
EXHAUST SYSTEM
Exhaust system body heat (requires AH32003 0.00 D -
AHB83005)
Exhaust underground
Exhaust syst , Underground AH33001 1,441.00 |:| -
Exhaust system body heat ,Und. AH33003 1,441.00 D -
CAB
CAB
Cab, low profile (270mm/10.6" ) AH40001 3,630.00 ] -
CAB COMFORT
Seat belt, 70" Static (XXL) AH41003 351.00 ] -
Head Restraint AH41005 224.00 ] -
Asbestos dust protection filter AH41015 363.00 |:| -
Armrest AH41018 341.00 ] -
Windscreen wiper/washer, rear AH41021 1,118.00 |:| -

16 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21



Volvo Construction Equipment The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Q1 2019 Price Pages Articulated Haulers 1/1/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
Armrest, GRAMMER seat AH41029 375.00 D -
Head restraint, GRAMMER seat AH41030 300.00 D -

SEAT
Seat, underground, GRAMMER AH42007 395.00 D -
EL
ELECTRIC
Antitheft pre-start with pin code AH50001 159.00 |:| -
Electric interface, extra AH50009 61.00 ] -
Rearview mirrors, electrically adjustable and AH50011 675.00 D -
heated
Jump start connector,NATO-type AH50012 635.00 D -
CAN-BUS interface AH50013 444.00 ] -
Reverse alarm White Noise AH50014 1,154.00 |:| -
LIGHT
Work lights, rear, fender mount (Automatically AH51001 466.00 D -
selects AH51002)
Work lights, front, roof mount (Automatically AH51002 466.00 D -
selects AH51001)
Work lights , LED, front/rear AH51008 2,634.00 D -
Entrance light AH51009 520.00 ] -
Headlights, LED AH51010 1,443.00 ] -
Rotating beacon, LED AH51012 868.00 D -
Seat belt indicator, external AH51013 321.00 |:| -
HYD
HYDRAULIC
Bio hydraulic oil AHB60001 5,290.00 D -
Hydraulic fluid,hot climate AH60002 4,862.00 |:| -
Trailer Brake kit AH60003 3,497.00 D -
Hydraulic option
Hydraulics open center 25MPa AH61002 1,008.00 D -
Hydraulics load sensing 25MPa AH61003 1,826.00 |:| -
Hydraulic controlled by switch AH61006 699.00 D -
Hydraulic controlled by lever AH61007 233.00 |:| -
SERV
SERVICE
Electrical hood opening AH71002 0.00 D -
Tool kit AH71003 1,254.00 ] -
Lifting tools, wheel mounted AH71006 2,117.00 D -
Lube options
Auto lube system, standard machine AH72001 2,509.00 D -
Auto lube system, for tailgate AH72002 517.00 |:| -
Lube hoses - ground level greasing AH72003 119.00 D -
Lube hoses - ground level greasing for tailgate AH72004 119.00 D -
OTHER
PROTECTION
Wheel blocks AH70001 1,237.00 ] -
Safety kit AH70002 277.00 ] -
Volvo Fire Suppression system AH70006 12,709.00 |:| -
OTHER
Noise reduction kit AH81011 526.00 |:| -
Emergency steering reverse AH81014 2,226.00 D -
Arctic oils kit: -40F lubes - eng, tran, axle, hyd. AHB81015 12,624.00 D -

plus misc extras.
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Airtank ASME certified (Canada only) AH81018 3,211.00 D -
CareTrack 6 yr subscription AH81026 0.00 |:] -
Decals USA tailgate AH81042 0.00 |:] -
SHIPPING
Transport sealing AHB80003 0.00 |:] -
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LIST PRICE
VOLVO
Construction Equipment

Pricing Valid From: 01/01/2019

Model: Volvo A40G Articulated Hauler - RCC Order

Description Article Price(USD) Check Order Price
Volvo A40G Articulated Hauler A40G 787,613.00 $787,613
Standard body AH82001 37,059.00 $37,059
29.5R25 XADN Michelin 200B E3 (6) AH20026 65,123.00 $65,123
6 - Rims (5pc) for 29.5-25 tires AH21006 8,230.00 $8,230
Front fender widener for 80 series tires AH22002 360.00 $360
Rear mudflaps, front of bogie, 80 series tire AH23003 0.00 $0
Engine D13 H-A (Tier 4f) US AH30017 0.00 $0
Engine block heater, 120 V AH31003 1,158.00 $1,158
Air filter, heavy duty EON AH31005 316.00 $316
Delayed engine stop AH31006 169.00 $169
Engine Idle shutdown AH31012 671.00 $671
Anchorage manual AH41007 0.00 $0
Universal key w/battey disconnect switch AH41011 0.00 $0
Armrest AH41018 344.00 $344
ACC control panel, Fo-scale AH41023 0.00 $0
Radio Installation kit AH41025 0.00 $0
Retarder pedal AH41031 272.00 $272
Radio with BlueTooth/USB/AUX AH41032 972.00 $972
Seat, air suspension, KAB AH42003 0.00 $0
Back up alarm AH50002 0.00 $0
Rear view camera, color AH50003 0.00 $0
Co-Pilot System AH50015 0.00 $0
Haul Assist OBW AH50016 0.00 $0
Work lights, rear, fender mount (Automatically 7

selects AH51002) AH51001 471.00 $471
Work lights, front, roof mount (Automatically "

selects AH51001) AH51002 471.00 $471
Warning beacon, LED AH51012 877.00 $877
Parameter settings USA AH71001 0.00 $0
Frame, life time guarantee AH70009 500.00 $500
Decal set USA AH81001 0.00 $0
CareTrack Connectivity 4 yr Subscription AH81025 0.00 $0
CareTrack, GSM/Satellite AH81039 0.00 $0
De-activate SAT AH81040 0.00 $0
Transport rust protection R2 AHB80002 0.00 $0
PIN Plate USA/Canada AH86005 0.00 $0
TOTAL PRICE STANDARD SPECIFICATION $904,606
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Variants
Basic AH10101 $0.00 L] -
MRS Only 0.00
Basic + Tailgate AH10102 $17,333.00 L] -
Overhung tailgate (cannot be used with 1
Underhung tailgate AH83008) AH83004 7,333.00
Basic + Spillguard AH10103 $7,050.00 L] -
Extra front spillguard, foldable AH83006 7,050.00
Basic + Tailgate + Spillguard AH10104 $24,383.00 L] -
Overhung tailgate (cannot be used with
Underhung tailgate AH83008) AH83004 17,333.00
Extra front spillguard, foldable AH83006 7,050.00
Basic + Tailgate + Body Heating AH10106 $22,663.00 L] -
Exhaust system body heat (requires
AH83005) AH32003 0.00
Overhung tailgate (cannot be used with
Underhung tailgate AH83008) AH83004 17,333.00
Exhaust body heating AH83005 5,330.00
OPTIONS
BASIC

BODY

Extra front spillguard, foldable AH83006 7,050.00 D -
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LIST PRICE
VOLVO
Construction Equipment

Pricing Valid From: 01/01/2019

Model: Volvo A40G Articulated Hauler

Description Article Price(USD) Check Order Price
Volvo A40G Articulated Hauler A40G 787,613.00 $787,613
Standard body AH82001 37,059.00 $37,059
29.5R25 XADN Michelin 200B E3 (6) AH20026 65,123.00 $65,123
6 - Rims (5pc) for 29.5-25 tires AH21006 8,230.00 $8,230
Front fender widener for 80 series tires AH22002 360.00 $360
Rear mudflaps, front of bogie, 80 series tire AH23003 0.00 $0
Engine D13 J (Tier 4f) US AH30017 0.00 $0
Delayed engine stop AH31006 169.00 $169
Engine Idle shutdown AH31012 671.00 $671
Long haul kit, dropbox cooling AH37002 0.00 $0
Anchorage manual AH41007 0.00 $0
Universal key w/battey disconnect switch AH41011 0.00 $0
ACC control panel, Fo-scale AH41023 0.00 $0
Radio Installation kit AH41025 0.00 $0
Retarder pedal AH41031 272.00 $272
Radio with BlueTooth/USB/AUX AH41032 972.00 $972
Seat, air suspension, KAB AH42003 0.00 $0
Back up alarm AH50002 0.00 $0
Rear view camera, color AH50003 0.00 $0
Co-Pilot System AH50015 0.00 $0
Haul Assist OBW AH50016 0.00 $0
Parameter settings USA AH71001 0.00 $0
Frame, life time guarantee AH70009 500.00 $500
Decal set USA AH81001 0.00 $0
CareTrack Connectivity 4 yr Subscription AH81025 0.00 $0
CareTrack, GSM/Satellite AH81039 0.00 $0
De-activate SAT AH81040 0.00 $0
Transport rust protection R2 AH80002 0.00 $0
PIN Plate USA/Canada AH86005 0.00 $0
TOTAL PRICE STANDARD SPECIFICATION $900,969
OPTIONS
BASIC

Frame extension
Frame extension, bolted 5°7" AHB85003 24,143.00 |:| -

BODY
Underground body, without wear plates - AH82002 33,760.00 -
reduced headboard height for low profile cab D
Without body - Hauler chassis, basic kit. AH82003 145.00 |:| -

(Doesn’'t include cylinders)
BODY EQUIPMENT
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Wear plates 8mm AHB83001 14,747.00 D -
Upper side extension 8" AH83003 5,364.00 D -
Overhung tailgate (cannot be used with AH83004 17,333.00 D -
Underhung tailgate AH83008)

Exhaust body heating AHB83005 5,330.00 D -
Extra front spillguard, foldable AH83006 7,050.00 D -
Underhung tailgate (cannot be used with AHB83008 16,108.00 D -
Overhung tailgate AH83004)
Light material side extension kit with tailgate AH83011 40,556.00 D -
Wear plates, Heavy Duty - Bottom, chute AHB83012 33,348.00 -
15mm, sides angled 12mm, Front & Upper L]
sides 8mm
TIRE
TIRE
29.5R25 VLT** Bridgestone 200B E3 (6) AH20021 62,947.00 D -
29.5R25 VLT-S** Bridgestone 200B E4 (6) AH20022 67,610.00 ] -
29.5R25 TL-3A+** 200B Goodyear (6) AH20023 66,508.00 D -
875/65R29 GP4D Goodyear 203B E4 (6) AH20030 83,867.00 ] -
875/65R29 XAD65-1 Michelin 203B E3 (6) AH20031 89,372.00 D -
29.5R25 X-ST 200B Michelin (6) AH20056 73,431.00 ] -
29.5R25 GP4D** 200B Goodyear (6) AH20061 73,344.00 D -
MI 29.5R25 Xtra Defend (E4) AH20070 73,440.00 ] -
RIMS
6 - Rims (5pc) for 875-29 tires * Requires AH21007 13,371.00 D -
AH23003 & AH22001 (mudguard)
6 - Rims (5pc) w/ wood protection for 29.5R25 AH21009 14,360.00 D -
tires
MUDGUARD
Front fender widener for 875/65 tires AH22001 360.00 ] -
MUDFLAP
Rear mudflaps, front of bogie, 65 series tire AH23004 2,709.00 D -
ENG
ENGINE EQUIPMENT
External emergency engine stop AH31001 306.00 D -
Engine block heater, 120 V AH31003 1,158.00 |:| -
Fast fueling system, (Wiggins compatible) AH31004 2,956.00 D -
Air filter, heavy duty EON AH31005 316.00 |:| -
High engine idle speed AH31007 163.00 ] -
Engine heater, diesel fuelled AH31017 3,991.00 |:| -
Fuel Heater AH31018 1,816.00 ] -
EXHAUST SYSTEM
Exhaust system body heat (requires AH32003 0.00 D -
AHB83005)
Exhaust underground
Exhaust syst , Underground AH33001 1,456.00 |:| -
Exhaust system body heat ,Und. AH33003 1,456.00 D -
CAB
CAB
Cab, low profile (270mm/10.6" ) AH40001 3,666.00 ] -
CAB COMFORT
Seat belt, 70" Static (XXL) AH41003 354.00 ] -
Head Restraint AH41005 226.00 ] -
Asbestos dust protection filter AH41015 367.00 |:| -
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Armrest AH41018 344.00 ] -
Windscreen wiper/washer, rear AH41021 1,129.00 D -
Armrest, GRAMMER seat AH41029 375.00 |:| -
Head restraint, GRAMMER seat AH41030 300.00 D -

SEAT
Seat, underground, GRAMMER AH42007 395.00 D -
EL
ELECTRIC
Antitheft pre-start with pin code AH50001 160.00 |:| -
Electric interface, extra AH50009 61.00 ] -
Rearview mirrors, electrically adjustable and AH50011 682.00 D -
heated
Jump start connector,NATO-type AH50012 642.00 D -
CAN-BUS interface AH50013 448.00 ] -
Reverse alarm White Noise AH50014 1,166.00 |:| -
LIGHT
Work lights, rear, fender mount (Automatically AH51001 471.00 D -
selects AH51002)
Work lights, front, roof mount (Automatically AH51002 471.00 D -
selects AH51001)
Work lights , LED, front/rear AH51008 2,660.00 D -
Entrance light AH51009 525.00 ] -
Headlights, LED AH51010 1,458.00 ] -
Rotating beacon, LED AH51012 877.00 D -
Seat belt indicator, external AH51013 325.00 |:| -
HYD
HYDRAULIC
Bio hydraulic oil AHB60001 5,343.00 D -
Hydraulic fluid,hot climate AH60002 4,910.00 |:| -
Trailer Brake kit AH60003 3,532.00 D -
Hydraulic option
Hydraulics open center 25MPa AH61002 1,018.00 D -
Hydraulics load sensing 25MPa AH61003 1,844.00 |:| -
Hydraulic controlled by switch AH61006 706.00 D -
Hydraulic controlled by lever AH61007 235.00 |:| -
SERV
SERVICE
Tool kit AH71003 1,266.00 ] -
Lifting tools, wheel mounted AH71006 2,137.00 |:| -
Lube options
Auto lube system, standard machine AH72001 2,533.00 |:| -
Auto lube system, for tailgate AH72002 522.00 D -
Lube hoses - ground level greasing AH72003 120.00 |:| -
Lube hoses - ground level greasing for tailgate AH72004 120.00 D -
OTHER
PROTECTION
Wheel blocks AH70001 1,249.00 ] -
Safety kit AH70002 280.00 ] -
Volvo Fire Suppression system AH70006 12,835.00 D -
OTHER
License plate bracket AH81002 0.00 ] -
Noise reduction kit AH81011 531.00 |:| -
Emergency steering reverse AH81014 2,248.00 D -
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Arctic oils kit: -40F lubes - eng, tran, axle, hyd. AHB81015 15,095.00 D -
plus misc extras.

Airtank ASME certified (Canada only) AH81018 3,243.00 D -
CareTrack 6 yr subscription AH81026 0.00 D -
Decals USA tailgate AH81042 0.00 |:| -

SHIPPING
Transport sealing AHB80003 0.00 |:| -
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LIST PRICE
VOLVO
Construction Equipment

Pricing Valid From: 01/01/2019

Model: Volvo A45G Articulated Hauler - RCC Order

Description Article Price(USD) Check Order Price
Volvo A45G Articulated Hauler A45G 831,048.00 $831,048
Standard body AH82001 39,103.00 $39,103
29.5R25 XADN Michelin 200B E3 (6) AH20026 68,714.00 $68,714
6 - Rims (5pc) for 29.5-25 tires AH21006 8,685.00 $8,685
Front fender widener for 80 series tires AH22002 380.00 $380
Rear mudflaps, front of bogie, 80 series tire AH23003 0.00 $0
Engine D16 H-A (Tier 4f) US AH30020 0.00 $0
Engine block heater, 120 V AH31003 1,221.00 $1,221
Air filter, heavy duty EON AH31005 334.00 $334
Delayed engine stop AH31006 178.00 $178
Engine Idle shutdown AH31012 708.00 $708
Anchorage manual AH41007 0.00 $0
Universal key w/battey disconnect switch AH41011 0.00 $0
Armrest AH41018 362.00 $362
ACC control panel, Fo-scale AH41023 0.00 $0
Radio Installation kit AH41025 0.00 $0
Retarder pedal AH41031 287.00 $287
Radio with BlueTooth/USB/AUX AH41032 536.00 $536
Seat, air suspension, KAB AH42003 0.00 $0
Back up alarm AH50002 0.00 $0
Rear view camera, color AH50003 0.00 $0
Co-Pilot System AH50015 0.00 $0
Haul Assist OBW AH50016 0.00 $0
Work lights, rear, fender mount (Automatically 7

selects AH51002) AH51001 497.00 $497
Work lights, front, roof mount (Automatically "

selects AH51001) AH51002 497.00 $497
Warning beacon, LED AH51012 925.00 $925
Parameter settings USA AH71001 0.00 $0
Frame, life time guarantee AH70009 500.00 $500
Decal set USA AH81001 0.00 $0
CareTrack Connectivity 4 yr Subscription AH81025 0.00 $0
CareTrack, GSM/Satellite AH81039 0.00 $0
De-activate SAT AH81040 0.00 $0
Transport rust protection R2 AHB80002 0.00 $0
PIN Plate USA/Canada AH86005 0.00 $0
TOTAL PRICE STANDARD SPECIFICATION $953,975
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Variants
Basic AH10101 $0.00 L] -
MRS Only 0.00
Basic + Tailgate AH10102 $18,289.00 L] -
Overhung tailgate (cannot be used with AH83004 18,289.00
Basic + Spillguard AH10103 $7,439.00 L] -
Extra front spillguard, foldable AH83006 7,439.00
Basic + Tailgate + Spillguard AH10104 $25,728.00 L] :
Overhung tailgate (cannot be used with AH83004 18,289.00
Extra front spillguard, foldable AH83006 7,439.00
Basic + Tailgate + Body Heating AH10105 $23,913.00 L] :
Exhaust system body heat (requires AH32003 0.00
Overhung tailgate (cannot be used with
Underhung tailgate AH83008) AHB3004 18,289.00
Exhaust body heating AH83005 5,624.00
OPTIONS
BASIC

BODY EQUIPMENT

Extra front spillguard, foldable AHB83006 7,439.00 D -
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LIST PRICE
VOLVO
Construction Equipment

Pricing Valid From: 01/01/2019

Model: Volvo A45G Articulated Hauler

Description Article Price(USD) Check Order Price
Volvo A45G Articulated Hauler A45G 831,048.00 $831,048
Standard body AH82001 39,103.00 $39,103
29.5R25 XADN Michelin 200B E3 (6) AH20026 68,714.00 $68,714
6 - Rims (5pc) for 29.5-25 tires AH21006 8,685.00 $8,685
Front fender widener for 80 series tires AH22002 380.00 $380
Rear mudflaps, front of bogie, 80 series tire AH23003 0.00 $0
Engine D16 J (Tier 4f) US AH30020 0.00 $0
Delayed engine stop AH31006 178.00 $178
Engine Idle shutdown AH31012 708.00 $708
Long haul kit, dropbox cooling AH37002 0.00 $0
Anchorage manual AH41007 0.00 $0
Universal key w/battey disconnect switch AH41011 0.00 $0
ACC control panel, Fo-scale AH41023 0.00 $0
Radio Installation kit AH41025 0.00 $0
Retarder pedal AH41031 287.00 $287
Radio with BlueTooth/USB/AUX AH41032 536.00 $536
Seat, air suspension, KAB AH42003 0.00 $0
Back up alarm AH50002 0.00 $0
Rear view camera, color AH50003 0.00 $0
Co-Pilot System AH50015 0.00 $0
Haul Assist OBW AH50016 0.00 $0
Parameter settings USA AH71001 0.00 $0
Frame, life time guarantee AH70009 500.00 $500
Decal set USA AH81001 0.00 $0
CareTrack Connectivity 4 yr Subscription AH81025 0.00 $0
CareTrack, GSM/Satellite AH81039 0.00 $0
De-activate SAT AH81040 0.00 $0
Transport rust protection R2 AH80002 0.00 $0
PIN Plate USA/Canada AH86005 0.00 $0
TOTAL PRICE STANDARD SPECIFICATION $950,139
OPTIONS
BASIC

Frame extension
Frame extension, bolted 5°7" AHB85003 25,474.00 |:| -

OPTION PACKAGE

BODY
Underground body, without wear plates - AH82002 35,622.00 -
reduced headboard height for low profile cab D
Without body - Hauler chassis, basic kit. AHB82003 153.00 D -

(Doesn’t include cylinders)
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BODY EQUIPMENT

Wear plates 8mm AH83001 15,560.00 ] -
Upper side extension 8" AHB83003 5,661.00 |:| -
Overhung tailgate (cannot be used with AH83004 18,289.00 D -
Underhung tailgate AH83008)
Exhaust body heating AH83005 5,624.00 D -
Extra front spillguard, foldable AHB83006 7,439.00 |:| -
Underhung tailgate (cannot be used with AH83008 16,997.00 D -
Overhung tailgate AH83004)
Light material side extension kit with tailgate AH83011 42,793.00 ] -
Wear plates, Heavy Duty - Bottom, chute AH83012 35,187.00 -
15mm, sides angled 12mm, Front & Upper D
sides 8mm
TIRE
TIRE
29.5R25 VLT** Bridgestone 200B E3 (6) AH20021 66,419.00 ] -
29.5R25 VLT-S** Bridgestone 200B E4 (6) AH20022 71,338.00 D -
29.5R25 TL-3A+** 200B Goodyear (6) AH20023 70,176.00 ] -
875/65R29 GP4D Goodyear 203B E4 (6) AH20030 88,492.00 D -
875/65R29 XAD65-1 Michelin 203B E3 (6) AH20031 94,300.00 ] -
29.5R25 X-ST 200B Michelin (6) AH20056 77,480.00 D -
29.5R25 GP4D** 200B Goodyear (6) AH20061 77,388.00 ] -
RIMS
6 - Rims (5pc) for 875-29 tires * Requires AH21007 14,108.00 D -
AH23003 & AH22001 (mudguard)
6 - Rims (5pc) w/ wood protection for 29.5R25 AH21009 15,152.00 D -
tires
MUDGUARD
Front fender widener for 875/65 tires AH22001 380.00 ] -
MUDFLAP
Rear mudflaps, front of bogie, 65 series tire AH23004 2,858.00 D -
ENG
ENGINE EQUIPMENT
External emergency engine stop AH31001 323.00 D -
Engine block heater, 120 V AH31003 1,221.00 |:| -
Fast fueling system, (Wiggins compatible) AH31004 3,120.00 D -
Air filter, heavy duty EON AH31005 334.00 |:| -
High engine idle speed AH31007 172.00 D -
Engine heater, diesel fuelled AH31017 4,211.00 |:| -
Fuel Heater AH31018 1,915.00 ] -
EXHAUST SYSTEM
Exhaust system body heat (requires AH32003 0.00 D -
AHB83005)
Exhaust underground
Exhaust syst , Underground AH33001 1,536.00 |:| -
Exhaust system body heat ,Und. AH33003 1,536.00 D -
CAB
CAB
Cab, low profile (270mm/10.6" ) AH40001 3,868.00 ] -
CAB COMFORT
Seat belt, 70" Static (XXL) AH41003 374.00 ] -
Head Restraint AH41005 239.00 ] -
Asbestos dust protection filter AH41015 387.00 |:| -
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Armrest AH41018 362.00 ] -
Windscreen wiper/washer, rear AH41021 1,191.00 D -
Armrest, GRAMMER seat AH41029 375.00 |:| -
Head restraint, GRAMMER seat AH41030 300.00 D -

SEAT
Seat, underground, GRAMMER AH42007 395.00 D -
EL
ELECTRIC
Antitheft pre-start with pin code AH50001 169.00 |:| -
Electric interface, extra AH50009 64.00 ] -
Rearview mirrors, electrically adjustable and AH50011 720.00 D -
heated
Jump start connector,NATO-type AH50012 677.00 D -
CAN-BUS interface AH50013 473.00 ] -
Reverse alarm White Noise AH50014 1,230.00 |:| -
LIGHT
Work lights, rear, fender mount (Automatically AH51001 497.00 D -
selects AH51002)
Work lights, front, roof mount (Automatically AH51002 497.00 D -
selects AH51001)
Work lights , LED, front/rear AH51008 2,947.00 D -
Entrance light AH51009 554.00 ] -
Headlights, LED AH51010 1,538.00 ] -
Warning beacon, LED AH51012 925.00 D -
Seat belt indicator, external AH51013 326.00 |:| -
HYD
HYDRAULIC
Bio hydraulic oil AHB60001 5,637.00 D -
Hydraulic fluid,hot climate AH60002 5,180.00 |:| -
Hydraulic option
Hydraulics open center 25MPa AH61002 1,074.00 |:| -
Hydraulics load sensing 25MPa AH61003 1,946.00 D -
Hydraulic controlled by switch AH61006 745.00 |:| -
Hydraulic controlled by lever AH61007 249.00 D -
SERV
SERVICE
Tool kit AH71003 1,336.00 ] -
Lifting tools, wheel mounted AH71006 2,255.00 D -
Lube options
Auto lube system, standard machine AH72001 2,673.00 D -
Auto lube system, for tailgate AH72002 550.00 |:| -
Lube hoses - ground level greasing AH72003 127.00 D -
Lube hoses - ground level greasing for tailgate AH72004 127.00 D -
OTHER
PROTECTION
Wheel blocks AH70001 1,318.00 ] -
Safety kit AH70002 296.00 ] -
Volvo Fire Suppression system AH70006 13,543.00 |:| -
OTHER
License plate bracket AH81002 0.00 |:| -
Noise reduction kit AH81011 560.00 ] -
Emergency steering reverse AH81014 2,259.00 |:| -
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Arctic oils kit: -40F lubes - eng, tran, axle, hyd. AHB81015 15,928.00 D -
plus misc extras.
Airtank ASME certified (Canada only) AH81018 3,259.00 D -
Decals USA tailgate AH81042 0.00 ] -
SHIPPING
Transport sealing AH80003 0.00 ] -
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LIST PRICE

Pricing Valid From: 01/01/2019

The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

VOLVO
Construction Equipment

Model: Volvo A45GFS Articulated Hauler

Description

Volvo A45GFS Articulated Hauler
Standard body

29.5R25 VLT** Bridgestone 200B E3 (6)
6 - Rims (5pc) for 29.5-25 tires

Front fender widener for 80 series tires

Rear mudflaps, front of bogie, 80 series tire

Engine D16 J (Tier 4f) US
Delayed engine stop

Engine Idle shutdown

Long haul kit, dropbox cooling
Anchorage manual

Universal key w/battey disconnect switch
ACC control panel, Fo-scale
Radio Installation kit

Retarder pedal

Radio with BlueTooth/USB/AUX
Seat, air suspension, KAB

Back up alarm

Rear view camera, color
Co-Pilot System

Haul Assist OBW

Parameter settings USA

Frame, life time guarantee
Decal set USA

CareTrack Connectivity 4 yr Subscription
CareTrack, GSM/Satellite
De-activate SAT

Transport rust protection R2
PIN Plate USA/Canada

TOTAL PRICE STANDARD SPECIFICATION

OPTIONS

BASIC
BODY

Without body - Hauler chassis, basic kit.
(Doesn’t include cylinders)

BODY EQUIPMENT
Wear plates 8mm
Upper side extension 8"

Overhung tailgate (cannot be used with
Underhung tailgate AH83008)

Exhaust body heating

Article Price(USD)
A45GFS 859,285.00
AH82001 39,102.00
AH20021 66,419.00
AH21006 8,685.00
AH22002 380.00
AH23003 0.00
AH30020 0.00
AH31006 178.00
AH31012 707.00
AH37002 0.00
AH41007 0.00
AH41011 0.00
AH41023 0.00
AH41025 0.00
AH41031 287.00
AH41032 536.00
AH42003 0.00
AH50002 0.00
AH50003 0.00
AH50015 0.00
AH50016 0.00
AH71001 0.00
AH70009 500.00
AH81001 0.00
AH81025 0.00
AH81039 0.00
AH81040 0.00
AH80002 0.00
AHB86005 0.00
AH82003 153.00
AH83001 15,559.00
AHB83003 5,661.00
AH83004 18,289.00
AHB83005 5,624.00
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Check Order Price
$859,285
$39,102
$66,419
$8,685
$380
$0
$0
$178
$707
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$287
$536
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$500
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$976,079
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Extra front spillguard, foldable AHB83006 7,439.00 D -
Underhung tailgate (cannot be used with AH83008 16,997.00 D -
Overhung tailgate AH83004)

Light material side extension kit with tailgate AH83011 42,792.00 ] -
Wear plates, Heavy Duty - Bottom, chute AH83012 35,187.00 -
15mm, sides angled 12mm, Front & Upper D
sides 8mm
TIRE
TIRE
29.5R25 VLT-S** Bridgestone 200B E4 (6) AH20022 71,339.00 ] -
29.5R25 TL-3A+** 200B Goodyear (6) AH20023 70,176.00 D -
29.5R25 XADN Michelin 200B E3 (6) AH20026 68,714.00 ] -
875/65R29 GP4D Goodyear 203B E4 (6) AH20030 88,493.00 D -
875/65R29 XAD65-1 Michelin 203B E3 (6) AH20031 94,301.00 ] -
29.5R25 X-ST 200B Michelin (6) AH20056 77,480.00 D -
29.5R25 GP4D** 200B Goodyear (6) AH20061 77,388.00 ] -
RIMS
6 - Rims (5pc) for 875-29 tires * Requires AH21007 14,108.00 D -
AH23003 & AH22001 (mudguard)
6 - Rims (5pc) w/ wood protection for 29.5R25 AH21009 15,152.00 D -
tires
MUDGUARD
Front fender widener for 875/65 tires AH22001 380.00 ] -
MUDFLAP
Rear mudflaps, front of bogie, 65 series tire AH23004 2,858.00 D -
ENG
ENGINE EQUIPMENT
External emergency engine stop AH31001 323.00 D -
Engine block heater, 120 V AH31003 1,221.00 |:| -
Fast fueling system, (Wiggins compatible) AH31004 3,120.00 D -
Air filter, heavy duty EON AH31005 334.00 |:| -
High engine idle speed AH31007 173.00 ] -
Engine heater, diesel fuelled AH31017 4,211.00 |:| -
Fuel Heater AH31018 1,915.00 ] -
EXHAUST SYSTEM
Exhaust system body heat (requires AH32003 0.00 D -
AHB83005)
CAB
CAB COMFORT
Seat belt, 70" Static (XXL) AH41003 374.00 D -
Head Restraint AH41005 239.00 |:| -
Asbestos dust protection filter AH41015 387.00 ] -
Armrest AH41018 362.00 ] -
Windscreen wiper/washer, rear AH41021 1,191.00 D -
EL
ELECTRIC
Antitheft pre-start with pin code AH50001 169.00 |:| -
Electric interface, extra AH50009 64.00 ] -
Rearview mirrors, electrically adjustable and AH50011 720.00 D -
heated
Jump start connector,NATO-type AH50012 677.00 D -
CAN-BUS interface AH50013 473.00 ] -
Reverse alarm White Noise AH50014 1,230.00 |:| -
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LIGHT
Work lights, rear, fender mount (Automatically AH51001 497.00 D -
selects AH51002)
Work lights, front, roof mount (Automatically AH51002 497.00 ] -
selects AH51001)
Work lights , LED, front/rear AH51008 2,726.00 D -
Entrance light AH51009 554.00 |:| -
Headlights, LED AH51010 1,538.00 D -
Warning beacon, LED AH51012 925.00 |:| -
Seat belt indicator, external AH51013 326.00 D -
HYD
HYDRAULIC
Bio hydraulic oil AHB60001 5,637.00 ] -
Hydraulic fluid,hot climate AH60002 5,180.00 D -
Hydraulic option
Hydraulics open center 25MPa AH61002 1,074.00 D -
Hydraulics load sensing 25MPa AH61003 1,945.00 |:| -
Hydraulic controlled by switch AH61006 745.00 D -
Hydraulic controlled by lever AH61007 249.00 |:| -
SERV
SERVICE
Tool kit AH71003 1,335.00 ] -
Lifting tools, wheel mounted AH71006 2,255.00 |:| -
Lube options
Auto lube system, standard machine AH72001 2,673.00 |:| -
Auto lube system, for tailgate AH72002 550.00 D -
Lube hoses - ground level greasing AH72003 120.00 |:| -
Lube hoses - ground level greasing for tailgate AH72004 128.00 ] -
OTHER
PROTECTION
Wheel blocks AH70001 1,318.00 ] -
Safety kit AH70002 296.00 ] -
Volvo Fire Suppression system AH70006 13,543.00 D -
OTHER
Emergency steering reverse AH81014 2,259.00 D -
Arctic oils kit: -40F lubes - eng, tran, axle, hyd. AHB81015 15,928.00 D -
plus misc extras.
Airtank ASME certified (Canada only) AH81018 3,259.00 D -
Decals USA tailgate AH81042 0.00 ] -
SHIPPING
Transport sealing AH80003 0.00 ] -
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LIST PRICE
VOLVO
Construction Equipment

Pricing Valid From: 01/01/2019
Dealer: Price List Dealer

Model: Volvo A60H Articulated Hauler

Description Article Price(USD) Check Order Price
Volvo A6OH Articulated Hauler AGOH 1,050,600.00 $1,050,600
Standard body AH82001 45,241.00 $45,241
BR 33.25R29 VLT (E3) AH20065 88,426.00 $88,426
Rims 29-27.00/3.5 AH21016 0.00 $0
Front fender widener for 80 series tires AH22002 468.00 $468
Rear mudflaps, front of bogie, 80 series tire AH23003 0.00 $0
Engine D16 (Tier 4 US) AH30028 0.00 $0
Delayed engine stop AH31006 173.00 $173
Engine Idle shutdown AH31012 687.00 $687
Anchorage manual AH41007 0.00 $0
Universal key w/battey disconnect switch AH41011 0.00 $0
Sun shades for side windows AH41012 260.00 $260
ACC control panel, Fo-scale AH41023 0.00 $0
Radio Installation kit AH41025 0.00 $0
Retarder pedal AH41031 279.00 $279
Radio with BlueTooth/USB/AUX AH41032 520.00 $520
Seat, air suspension, KAB AH42003 0.00 $0
Back up alarm AH50002 0.00 $0
Rear view camera, color AH50003 0.00 $0
Co-Pilot System AH50015 0.00 $0
Haul Assist OBW AH50016 0.00 $0
Parameter settings USA AH71001 0.00 $0
Frame, life time guarantee AH70009 500.00 $500
Decal set USA AH81001 0.00 $0
CareTrack Connectivity 4 yr Subscription AH81025 0.00 $0
CareTrack, GSM/Satellite AH81039 0.00 $0
De-activate SAT AH81040 0.00 $0
Transport rust protection R2 AH80002 0.00 $0
PIN Plate USA/Canada AH86005 0.00 $0
TOTAL PRICE STANDARD SPECIFICATION $1,187,154
OPTIONS
BASIC

BODY EQUIPMENT
Wear plates 8mm AHB83001 18,205.00 |:| -
Upper side extension 8" AH83003 6,295.00 D -
Overhung tailgate (cannot be used with AH83004 20,286.00 D -
Underhung tailgate AH83008)
Exhaust body heating AHB83005 7,802.00 D -
Extra front spillguard, foldable AH83006 9,103.00 D -
TIRE

34 Bid Term: 2/20/19-2/19/21



Volvo Construction Equipment The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Q1 2019 Price Pages Articulated Haulers 1/1/19 State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
TIRE
GY 33,25R29 TL-4A+ (E4) AH20066 93,200.00 D -
GY 33,25R29 TL-3A (E3) AH20068 92,067.00 ] -
MI 33.25R29 XTS (E3) AH20069 90,298.00 D -
ENG
ENGINE EQUIPMENT
External emergency engine stop AH31001 313.00 |:| -
Engine block heater, 120 V AH31003 1,404.00 D -
Fast fueling system, (Wiggins compatible) AH31004 3,641.00 |:| -
Air filter, heavy duty EON AH31005 468.00 D -
High engine idle speed AH31007 203.00 |:| -
Engine heater, diesel fuelled AH31017 4,421.00 D -
EXHAUST SYSTEM
Exhaust system body heat (requires AH32003 0.00 D -
AHB83005)
CAB
CAB COMFORT
Seat belt, 70" Static (XXL) AH41003 363.00 D -
Head Restraint AH41005 232.00 |:| -
Asbestos dust protection filter AH41015 468.00 ] -
Armrest AH41018 352.00 ] -
EL
ELECTRIC
Antitheft pre-start with pin code AH50001 164.00 D -
Electric interface, extra AH50009 62.00 |:| -
Rearview mirrors, electrically adjustable and AH50011 699.00 D -
heated
Jump start connector,NATO-type AH50012 657.00 D -
CAN-BUS interface AH50013 459.00 ] -
Reverse alarm White Noise AH50014 1,194.00 D -
LIGHT
Work lights , LED, front/rear AH51008 1,560.00 D -
Entrance light AH51009 538.00 |:| -
Headlights, LED AH51010 1,493.00 D -
Warning beacon, LED AH51012 898.00 |:| -
Seat belt indicator, external AH51013 328.00 D -
HYD
HYDRAULIC
Bio hydraulic oil AHB60001 6,242.00 ] -
Hydraulic fluid,hot climate AH60002 5,462.00 D -
SERV
SERVICE
Tool kit AH71003 1,404.00 ] -
Lifting tools, wheel mounted AH71006 2,601.00 D -
Lube options
Auto lube system, standard machine AH72001 3,121.00 D -
OTHER
PROTECTION
Wheel blocks AH70001 1,280.00 ] -
Safety kit AH70002 287.00 ] -
Volvo Fire Suppression system AH70006 15,605.00 |:| -
OTHER
License plate bracket AH81002 0.00 |:| -
Noise reduction kit AH81011 544.00 ] -
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Emergency steering reverse AH81014 2,237.00 |:] -
Arctic oils kit: -40F lubes - eng, tran, axle, hyd. AH81015 17,165.00 I:‘ -
plus misc extras.
Decals USA tailgate AH81042 0.00 ] -
SHIPPING
Transport sealing AH80003 0.00 ] -
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